OPE			
(S)			
FEB 1 7 2004 6	02-2004		
Form PTO-159 REC (Rev. 03/01)		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
5,500		2.12	
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ SEMEY V 1026	81778	VV	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.	Please reco.	original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	I	s of receiving party(ies)	
Helmut Hoffrichter	Name: Hoffric	hter Medizintechnik GMBH	
2/17/04	Internal Address:		
7(1101			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 📈 No			
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment 🚨 Merger		•	
74	Street Address:	Zu den Eichen 3A	
Other			
	City: Pampow	State Germany Zip: 1-19075	
Execution Date: 02-04- 2004	1	address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🔉 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new appl	ication the execution d	ate of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
A. Patent Application No.(3)			
10/483, 634 Additional numbers at	tached? 🖳 Yes 🛄 No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence		plications and patents involved:	
concerning document should be mailed:			
Name: Horst M. Kasper	i	3.41)\$ <i>40.00</i>	
laternal Addraga	Enclosed (A	70 – 2038)	
Internal Address:	I Authorized to	be charged to deposit account	
	8. Deposit account n	umher:	
Street Address: 13 Forest Drive	J. Deposit decount II	w	
Street Address:	11-0224		
City: Warren State: N.J Zip: 07059	(Attach duplicate copy	of this page if paying by deposit account)	
			
	THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.	information is torre and	correct and any office to the	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document.	information is true and	correct and any attached copy	
Horat M Vocasor	MMM Kay Signature	2-16-04	
Horst M, Kasper Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date	
Total number of pages including cov	er sheet, attachments, and d	ocuments:	
Mail documents to be recorded with	h required cover sheet informa Trademarks, Box Assignments	tion to:	
02/26/2004 TLUU11 00000022 110224 19983834 ^{ner of Ratents &}	n D.C. 20231	•	

40.00 DA

01 FC:8021

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,

Helmut Hoffrichter, Zu den Eichen 3 A, D-19075 Pampow, Germany, has made an invention in

METHOD TO KEEP CLEAR THE NATURAL RESPIRATORY TRACT OF A HUMAN BODY AND THERAPEUTIC BREATHING DEVICE TO CARRY OUT THIS METHOD

and has excedice an a	ppiidalion to. Di	etters Patent of the United States of	Miletica panea mereon
<> the	day of	2003	,
<> on even date h	erewith	Lua	9
UNY 🕸 and subsequen	itly (*) officially	identified as Scrial Number 10/48.	5,639 filed
un Jan. 12, 200	4		

AND WHEREAS, HOFFRICHTER MEDIZINTECHNIK GMBH, Zu den Eichen 3 A, D-19075 Pampow, Germany, is desirous of acquiring the entire right (including priority rights under any and all International Conventions), title and interest in and to the said invention in and throughout the United States of America, its Territories, and all countries foreign thereto, and in and to the said application for Letters Patent, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto, which have been or may be granted on said invention or any part thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, for one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged the said

Helmut Hoffrichter

has agreed to and does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said HOFFRICHTER MEDIZINTECHNIK GMBH the entire right (including priority rights under any and all International Conventions), title and interest in and throughout the United States of America, its Territories and all countries foreign thereto in and to said invention, said application for Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent and extensions thereto, of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto which have been or may be granted on said invention or any part thereof, or on said application or any divisional, continuing, renewal, re-issue or other applications based on whole or in part thereon, or based upon said invention;

TO BE HELD AND ENJOYED by the said, HOFFRICHTER MEDIZINTECHNIK GMBH, its heirs, executors, administrators, successors, and assigns to the full ends of the terms for which said Letters Patent or any of them have been or be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had no sale and assignment of said interest been made; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America which may be granted upon the said applications above referred to, or any of them, or upon said invention or any part thereof, to HOFFRICHTER MEDIZINTECHNIK GMBH aforesaid; and we hereby agree for ourselves and for our heirs, executors and administrators, to execute without further consideration

1

PATENT REEL: 015014 FRAME: 0539 any further lawful documents and any further assurances, and any reissue, renewal, or other application for Letters Patent that may be deemed necessary by the assignce HOFFRICHTER MEDIZINTECHNIK GMBII herein named, fully to secure to the said assignce interest as aforesaid in and to said invention or any part thereof, and in and to several Letters Patent or any of them.

And I do hereby covenant for myself and my legal representatives and agree with HOFFRICHTER MEDIZINTECHNIK GMBH, its successors and assignces that I have granted no license to make, use or sell the said invention, that prior to the execution of this deed his right, title and interest in the said invention has not been encumbered, that I then had good right and title to sell and assign the same and that I have not executed and will not execute any instrument in conflict herewith.

(*) And, I hereby appoint Horst M. Kasper to insert in this instrument after execution identifying information and in particular the serial number and the filing date of said application for United States Letters Patent when officially notified thereof.

In Witness whereof, we day of A.D. 2003.		set our	hands	and	affixed	our	seals	this
WWW Too								
WITNESS	Helmut Moffrie	hter						
DATE 2004-02-04								
County of	_							
State of	_							
On this day of personally known to me, and known and acknowledge the same to be the	by me to be the	one who	executed					
	Notary	Public						
JAA220(December 17, 2003)am/hn	ı							

2

RECORDED: 02/17/2004

PATENT REEL: 015014 FRAME: 0540